CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 issue test report consist of 56 Pages  Page 1 (56)
Test report no.:4-0409-A/01
FCC Part 24
1130401-BV
FCC-ID: PBY1130401

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment   : GSM 900/1800/1900 Mobile Phone
Type designation : 1130401-BV
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : BLU100004586
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 1850 - 1910 MHz
Type of modulation : 300KF2D
 Number of channels  : 300
 Antenna : integral antenna and socket
Power supply : 3.6 VDC accu Li-Polymer
Output power : 28.6 dBm  Peak cond./  ERP : 24.5 dBm (Burst); EIRP: 26.6 dBm
(Burst)
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID : PBY1130401
Hardware : 2.902
Software : 0.210
1.6 Test standards:  FCC Part 24
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0409-A/01 Issue date:03.08.2001 Page 4 (56)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
03.09.01 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
03.09.01 RSC8414 Ames
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0409-A/01 Issue date:03.08.2001 Page 5 (56)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Testreport no. : 4-0409-A/01
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0409-A/01 Issue date:03.08.2001 Page 6 (56)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED Paragraph PAGE
POWER OUTPUT    SUBCLAUSE § 24.232 7
FREQUENCY STABILITY   SUBCLAUSE § 24.235 9
EMISSIONS LIMITS    §24.238 11
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS 27
OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH    §2.989 36
CONDUCTED EMISSIONS    § 15.107/207 40
TEST EQUIPMENT AND ANCILLARIES USED FOR TESTS 41
TEST SITE 43
PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE EQUIPMENT 47
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0409-A/01 Issue date:03.08.2001 Page 7 (56)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
POWER OUTPUT     SUBCLAUSE § 24.232
Summery:
This paragraph contains both average , peak output powers and EIRP measurements  for the mobile
station.
In all cases, the peak output power is wthin the required mask (this mask is specified in the JTC standarts,
TIA PN3389 Vol. 1 Chap 7, and is no FCC requirement).
Method of Measurements:
The mobile was set up for the max. output power with pseudo random data modulation.